Splice closure system
The product range with practical focus.
Plus accessories
2
Your decision
for the future.
Choosing the right network is one of the most important and far-reaching
decisions an IT manager or network specialist will ever have to make. The

versions
010.2429
Ordering Information
Splice trays with End cap tube Overall diameter Total length Packing unit Part number
radius R40mm entries in mm in mm in mm
21) 3 x Ø22 Ø110 332 1 R307020
41) 4 x Ø22 Ø125 390 1 R307021
61) 4 x Ø22 Ø140 390 1 R307022
8
Supplied
– Entire splice closure with R40 splice tray
– Wall and wooden pole holders
– Shrink tubes
– Aluminium foil
– Cleaning tissue
– Sand tape
– Cable ties
– Operating instructions
Total length
O
ve
ra
ll
di
am
et
er
1) Fully supplied with shown splice trays.i
FO Splice Closures
FO Splice Closures, Type RM
Features
– Allows cable-to-cable splicing with fiber branching
– Up to 144 splice connections
– Optional individual strain relief for every cable
– Optimal and neat cable management
– Splice closure can be reused anytime, thanks to the cable grip
– Quick assembly thanks to compact design
– Repeated opening possible without having to replace the seal
– Locking system options sealing or locking
– Continuous earth connection
– Valve for leak testing
– Comprehensive range of accessories
– Number and size of entries can be individually adjusted in custom-made
versions
010.2428
Ordering Information
Splice trays with Splice trays with End cap tube Overall diameter Total length Packing unit Part number
radius 30 mm1) radius 40 mm2) entries in mm in mm in mm
4 2 4 x Ø20 Ø132 332 1 R307023
6 4 4 x Ø20 Ø150 332 1 R307024
12 6 4 x Ø32 / 2 x Ø20 Ø178 430 1 R307025
1) For the maximum number of standard splice trays, white, R30, see accessories
2) For the maximum number of multifunction module splice trays, grey, R40, see accessories
Total length
O
ve
ra
ll
di
am
et
er
Note: splice closure supplied complete, as shown above, but not including accessories such as
splice trays, wall holders, shrink tubes, etc. Please see accessories.
i
9
FO Splice Closures
FO Splice Closures, Type FL
Features
– Ideal for fiber in the loop solutions
– Up to 144 splice connections
– Optional individual strain relief for every cable
– Optimal and neat cable management
– Splice closure can be reused anytime, thanks to the cable grip
– Quick assembly thanks to compact design
– Repeated opening possible without having to replace the seal
– Locking system options sealing or locking
– Continuous earth connection
– Valve for leak testing
– Comprehensive range of accessories
– Number and size of entries can be individually adjusted in custom-made
versions
010.2438
Ordering Information
Splice trays with Splice trays with End cap tube Overall diameter Total length Packing unit Part number
radius 30 mm1) radius 40 mm2) entries in mm in mm in mm
4 2 1 x Oval / 2 x Ø20 Ø132 332 1 R307026
6 4 1 x Oval / 2 x Ø20 Ø150 332 1 R307027
12 6 1 x Oval / 2 x Ø32 Ø178 430 1 R307028
2 x Ø20
1) For the maximum number of standard splice trays, white, R30, see accessories
2) For the maximum number of multifunction module splice trays, grey, R40, see accessories
Total length
O
ve
ra
ll
di
am
et
er
10
Note: splice closure supplied complete, as shown above, but not including accessories such as
splice trays, wall holders, shrink tubes, etc. Please see accessories.
i
FO Splice Closures
Splice Closure Accessories
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
Strain Relief Set for Splice Closures
For the strain relief of 4 individual cables.
Only applicable to the types RM and FL!
Supplied:
– 4 screws incl. sleeves
010.2424 1 R307029
Wall and Pole Mounting Set
Allows easy mounting of closures to walls or
wooden poles
Only applicable to the types RM and FL!
Supplied:
– Complete holder with 2 hose clamps
Wall and Pole Mounting Set
for 48 splice closures
for 72 splice closures
for 144 splice closures
010.2426
1 R307315
1 R307316
1 R307317
Transport Set
Thanks to these transparent tubes the fibers are
protected all the way to the splice tray. And the
numbered
labels guarantee a neat and clear management.
Only applicable to the types RM and FL!
Supplied:
– Transparent tubes
– Tube labels
– Cable ties, large and small
Transport Set for 48 splice closures
Transport Set for 72 splice closures
Transport Set for 144 splice closures
010.2430
1 R307318
1 R307319
1 R307320
Silica Gel
Keeps the splice closure dry.
030.0235 1 R30392
11
FO Splice Closures
Splice Closure Accessories
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
Shrink Tube Set
For connecting individual cables to the splice
closure.
Only applicable to the types RM and FL!
Supplied:
– 1 shrink tube
– 1 heat protection foil
– 1 cleaning tissue
– 1 sand tape
Shrink Tube Set 28/6x100
Shrink Tube Set 38/10x100
010.2431
1 R307321
1 R307322
Shrink Tube Set Oval
For connecting uncut cables to the splice closure.
Only applicable to type FL!
Supplied:
– 1 shrink tube, oval
– 2 heat protection foils
– 2 cleaning tissues
– 1 sand tape
– 1 branch clip
010.2432 1 R307323
Cable Grip Single Set
For the mechanical connecting of individual cables
to the splice closure.
Only applicable to the types RM and FL!
Supplied:
– 1 cable grip, S
– 1 cleaning tissue
– 1 portion of lubricant
Cable Grip Single Set for 9.5 – 11.51)
Cable Grip Single Set for 12 – 141)
Cable Grip Single Set for 15 – 172)
Cable Grip Single Set for 19 – 212)
010.2433
1 R307327
1 R307328
1 R308082
1 R307329
Cable Grip Loop Set
For the mechanical connecting of uncut cables
to the splice closure.
Only applicable to the type FL!
Supplied:
– 1 cable grip, L
– 2 cleaning tissues
– 1 portion of lubricant
– 2 mastic tapes
– 2 cable ties, large
Cable Grip Loop Set for 9.5 – 11.5
Cable Grip Loop Set for 12 – 14
Cable Grip Loop Set for 15 – 17
Cable Grip Loop Set for 19 – 21
010.2434
1 R307324
1 R307325
1 R308086
1 R307326
12
1) Only applicable to end cap tube entry Ø20
2) Only applicable to end cap tube entry Ø32
i